Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 Region Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Wichita Region

Annual Service Dollars

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

675,388
189,871
385,202
100,315

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

3,192
876
3,625
64,083
10,960
0
1,589
412
1,804
2,541

2,882
823
3,922
66,773
22,974
0
1,284
561
1,612
2,550

Barber
Greenwood
Sedgwick

2,750
709
4,257
65,914
18,966
0
1,196
541
1,693
2,576

FY 2020

$4,284,369
$921,136
$17,428,904
$94,268,768
$8,667,613
$0
$1,885,192
$2,044,861
$63,338,147
$11,315,889

FY 2020
$204,154,879

FY 2021

$3,920,651
$1,323,103
$19,159,228
$154,666,273
$7,364,267
$0
$1,655,267
$2,807,003
$57,340,215
$11,509,611

FY 2021
$259,745,618

Counties Served

Butler
Harper
Sumner

Cowley
Kingman

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

Elk

FY 2022

$3,734,379
$1,062,170
$21,766,146
$215,692,903
$18,215,182
$0
$1,711,390
$2,705,771
$62,326,158
$12,135,210

FY 2022
$339,349,309

Pratt



