

Wichita Region

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance **TANF Employment Services** Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) **Energy Assistance** General Assistance Vocational Rehabilitation Services **Family Preservation** Reintegration/Foster Care **Adoption Support**

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars			
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	
Avg. monthly persons	3,192	2,882	2,750	\$4,284,369	\$3,920,651	\$3,734,379	
Avg. monthly adults	876	823	709	\$921,136	\$1,323,103	\$1,062,170	
Avg. monthly children	3,625	3,922	4,257	\$17,428,904	\$19,159,228	\$21,766,146	
Avg. monthly persons	64,083	66,773	65,914	\$94,268,768	\$154,666,273	\$215,692,903	
Persons	10,960	22,974	18,966	\$8,667,613	\$7,364,267	\$18,215,182	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	1,589	1,284	1,196	\$1,885,192	\$1,655,267	\$1,711,390	
Persons	412	561	541	\$2,044,861	\$2,807,003	\$2,705,771	
Avg. monthly children	1,804	1,612	1,693	\$63,338,147	\$57,340,215	\$62,326,158	
Avg. monthly children	2,541	2,550	2,576	\$11,315,889	\$11,509,611	\$12,135,210	
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	
				\$204,154,879	\$259,745,618	\$339,349,309	

Counties Served

2019 Region Population Estimates	
Population	675,388
Under 20	189,871
20-64	385,202
65 & Over	100,315

		Barber	Butler	Cowley	Elk	
2019 Region Population Estimates		Greenwood	Harper	Kingman	Pratt	
Population	675,388	Sedgwick	Sumner			
Under 20	189,871					
20-64	385,202					
65 & Over	100,315					